

6 August 2008

TrygVesta A/S presents half-year 2008 results and hosts a conference call on 19 August 2008

TrygVesta will publish the Group's half-year 2008 results on 19 August 2008 at 07:30 CET.

Conference call

TrygVesta hosts a conference call on 19 August at 09:30 CET. CEO Stine Bosse, CFO Morten Hübbe and Head of Investor Relations Ole Søeberg will present TrygVesta's half-year 2008 results followed by a Q&A session.

The conference call will be held in English.

Date	19 August
Time	09:30 CET
Telephone numbers	+44 208 817 9301 or
	+45 70 26 50 40

You can sign up for an email reminder on www.trygvesta.com/uk/Menu/Investor. The conference call will also be broadcasted on this site. An on-demand webcast will be available shortly after the conference call has ended.

All half-year materials can be downloaded on www.trygvesta.com/uk/Menu/Investor/Results at the time of the release.

Additional information:

For further information visit <u>www.trvqvesta.com</u> or contact Investor Relations;

Investor Relations Director

Ole Søeberg. Phone +45 44 20 45 20 and e-mail ole.soeberg@tryg.dk

Investor Relations Manager

Lars Møller Phone +45 44 20 45 17 and e-mail lars.moeller@tryg.dk